

2220050009

## J9625A

HP ProCurve 2620-24 PoE+ 24-port 10/100 PoE+



### Description

The HP 2620 Switch Series provides cost-effectiveness, flexibility, and ease of use for enterprise edge, SMB, and branch office access layer deployments. This Fast Ethernet switch has a robust Basic Layer 3 feature set with static and RIP routing, PoE+, ACLs, sFlow, IPv6, and requires no software licensing.

The HP 2620 Switch Series can be managed with the optional HP Intelligent Management Center (IMC) Software for a single view of your entire network.

# **Specifications**

The HP 2620-24-PoE+ Switch is a managed 28-port switch with 24 auto-sensing 10/100 ports capable of supporting PoE and 2 10/100/1000BASET ports and 2 SFP ports

### **ENVIRONMENT**

| Operating temperature       | 32°F to 131°F (0°C to 55°C)  |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| Operating relative humidity | 15% to 95%,<br>noncondensing |

#### ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTOCHSEVED MIERCOM CERTIFIED GREEN AWARD

| Frequency                | 50/60 Hz  |
|--------------------------|---|
| Maximum heat dissipation | 270 BTU/hr (284.85 kJ/hr), switch only: 270 BTU/hr; combined switch + max. PoE devices: 1751 BTU/hr |
| AC voltage               | 100 - 127/200 - 240 VAC   |
| Current                  | 4.9/2.5 A   |
| Maximum power rating     | 428 W   |
| Idle power               | 22.8 W  |
| PoE capability           | 382 W PoE+  |
|                          |   |

#### **DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT**

| Dimensions (W x D x H) | 443 x 368.3 x 43.9 mm |
|------------------------|-----------------------|
| Weight                 | 4.84 kg               |
| Mounting               | Rack Mountable, 1HU   |

## Accessories









J4858C

HP X121 1G SFP LC SX MultiMode fiber - IEC60945 Compliant J4860C

HP X121 1G SFP LC LH Transceiver - SingleMode fiber J4859C

HP X121 1G SFP LC LX Transceiver - SMF or MMF J8177C

HP X121 1G SFP RJ45 T Transceiver